

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4137/2007

KULDEEP SINGH
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

G.M., INSTRUMENT DESIGN D&F. CENTER & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing to the undersigned within a week that why matter has not been attended and why it is not listed before appropriate authority for last one year?

Issue fresh notice. Additional dasti service.

Petitioner is permitted to take help of the nearest Civil Court or the Trial Court for confirming dasti service upon unserved respondents. For the purpose, copy of this order be forwarded to such court with a specific direction to the Serving Officer to affix the notice at the given address, if the process server could not serve it in due course, and to file proper report as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure.

List the matter on 12th May, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG