

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4137/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2006 in CWP No. 8774/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULDEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M., INSTRUMENT DESIGN D&F. CENTER & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Kusum Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner is directed to produce the details of the civil Court/Trial Court.  
Notice shall be issued to the first respondent.  
Await notice of First respondent.  
List the matter on 27th July, 2009.  
(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG.